One Time Funds and New State Revenue for Winnebago County Governments

Municipality
Town of Algoma
Town of Black Wolf
Town of Clayton
Town of Neenah
Town of Nekimi
Town of Nepeuskun
Town of Omro
Town of Oshkosh
Town of Poygan
Town of Rushford
Town of Utica
Town of Vinland
Town of Winchester
Town of Winneconne
Town of Wolf River
Village of Fox Crossing
Village of Winneconne
City of Menasha
City of Neenah
City Omro
City of Oshkosh
Total Countywide

Winnebago County

ARPA SLRF: Is the American Rescue Plan Act State and Local Recovery Funds allocation

ARPA SLFRF
754,137
258,950
102,680
369,166
441,701

76,722
240,738
258,636
141,721
170,714
140,675
187,880
191,753
264,183
126,649

1,989,959
259,997
1,870,741
5,549,573
375,027
20,514,484
34,286,086 $

33,390,919 5

New Shared

Revenue
182,822
70,810
103,356
92,081
52,410
42,167
69,553
71,112
51,621
57,780
52,846
59,776
60,162
74,095
50,362
453,106
72,671
816,754
645,028
152,544
1,921,923
5,152,979 $

1,779,421 S

Spirit Fund
145,000

145,000
145,000
145,000
145,000
145,000
145,000
145,000
145,000
145,000
145,000
145,000
145,000
145,000
145,000
145,000
145,000
145,000
145,000
145,000
145,000
3,045,000

(3,045,000)
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S

Total
1,081,959
474,760
351,036
606,247
639,111
263,889
455,291
474,748
338,342
373,494
338,521
392,656
396,915
483,278
322,011
2,588,065
477,668
2,832,495
6,339,601
672,571
22,581,407
42,484,065

32,125,340

New Shared Revenue: Is the new state revenue local governments will receive each year

Spirit Fund: /s the amount of allocation received funded from the Spirit Fund



