One Time Funds and New State Revenue for Winnebago County Governments

		New Shared		
Municipality	ARPA SLFRF	Revenue	Spirit Fund	<u>Total</u>
Town of Algoma	\$ 754,137	182,822	145,000	\$ 1,081,959
Town of Black Wolf	\$ 258,950	70,810	145,000	\$ 474,760
Town of Clayton	\$ 102,680	103,356	145,000	\$ 351,036
Town of Neenah	\$ 369,166	92,081	145,000	\$ 606,247
Town of Nekimi	\$ 441,701	52,410	145,000	\$ 639,111
Town of Nepeuskun	\$ 76,722	42,167	145,000	\$ 263,889
Town of Omro	\$ 240,738	69,553	145,000	\$ 455,291
Town of Oshkosh	\$ 258,636	71,112	145,000	\$ 474,748
Town of Poygan	\$ 141,721	51,621	145,000	\$ 338,342
Town of Rushford	\$ 170,714	57,780	145,000	\$ 373,494
Town of Utica	\$ 140,675	52,846	145,000	\$ 338,521
Town of Vinland	\$ 187,880	59,776	145,000	\$ 392,656
Town of Winchester	\$ 191,753	60,162	145,000	\$ 396,915
Town of Winneconne	\$ 264,183	74,095	145,000	\$ 483,278
Town of Wolf River	\$ 126,649	50,362	145,000	\$ 322,011
Village of Fox Crossing	\$ 1,989,959	453,106	145,000	\$ 2,588,065
Village of Winneconne	\$ 259,997	72,671	145,000	\$ 477,668
City of Menasha	\$ 1,870,741	816,754	145,000	\$ 2,832,495
City of Neenah	\$ 5,549,573	645,028	145,000	\$ 6,339,601
City Omro	\$ 375,027	152,544	145,000	\$ 672,571
City of Oshkosh	\$ 20,514,484	1,921,923	145,000	\$ 22,581,407
Total Countywide	\$ 34,286,086	\$ 5,152,979	\$ 3,045,000	\$ 42,484,065
Winnebago County	\$ 33,390,919	\$ 1,779,421	\$ (3,045,000)	\$ 32,125,340

ARPA SLRF: Is the American Rescue Plan Act State and Local Recovery Funds allocation

New Shared Revenue: *Is the new state revenue local governments will receive each year*

Spirit Fund: Is the amount of allocation received funded from the Spirit Fund